Incident Date Report Number

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025

RMP25-002622

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 1470 GOLF

RD

APPROX LOC: 3000
KIRCHOFF RD

4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST
N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: 2633
KIRCHOFF RD

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

WOODCLIFF LN/
MEACHAM RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT

3100 BLOCK SWALLOW
LN

2600 BLOCK BENTON ST

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

STOLEN AUTO

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/8/2025 11:41:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025

12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/6/2025

RMP25-002623

RMP25-002624

RMP25-002625

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
APPROX LOC:2100 PLUM
GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / RAMP

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

KIMBALL HILL PARK
2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK KILLARNEY
Cil

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT
3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT
0 BLOCK OLD SAYBROOK

ON AUBURN

300 BLOCK LEXINGTON
LN

ARBOR DR/ E
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD

4300 BLOCK OAKSBURY
LN

3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CODE 3

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PARKING COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT
JUVENILE NUISANCE

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/8/2025 11:41:03 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/6/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/6/2025 RMP25-002626 5100 BLOCK DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CARRIAGEWAY DR

12/6/2025 ALGONQUIN RD/ ARBOR SPECIAL
DR

12/8/2025 11:41:03 AM



