



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 1470 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/6/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
12/6/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	PREMISES CHECK	
12/6/2025		N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
12/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/6/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		WOODCLIFF LN / MEACHAM RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/6/2025	RMP25-002622	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		3100 BLOCK SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/6/2025		2600 BLOCK BENTON ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/6/2025	RMP25-002623	2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/6/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/6/2025		APPROX LOC:2100 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/6/2025		EUCLID AVE / RAMP	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/6/2025		KIMBALL HILL PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/6/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		3600 BLOCK KILLARNEY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/6/2025	RMP25-002624	2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/6/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	
12/6/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	
12/6/2025		0 BLOCK OLD SAYBROOK ON AUBURN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/6/2025		300 BLOCK LEXINGTON LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
12/6/2025		ARBOR DR / E ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/6/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025	RMP25-002625	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/6/2025		4300 BLOCK OAKSBURY LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/6/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2025	RMP25-002626	5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/6/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	SPECIAL	